Amendment No. 1 Extending the Contract for the Collection of Delinquent Taxes between Collin County Community College District and Abernathy, Roeder, Boyd & Hullett, P.C.

Effective **September 1, 2024** ("Effective Date"), this Amendment No. 1 ("Amendment") to the Contract for the Collection of Delinquent Taxes between the above-referenced parties approved by the Board of Trustees on December 10, 2019 and Restated effective March 2, 2021 (the "Prior Contract") is hereby entered into by and between Collin County Community College District (the "College") and Abernathy, Roeder, Boyd & Hullett, P.C. (the "Firm") according to the terms and conditions herein.

- A. There terms and condition of the Prior Contract, including as restated, are incorporated into this Amendment as if written word for word herein, except as follows:
 - a. Section X. The Term of the Prior Contract is hereby amended and the first sentence of Section X therein now reads: "The term of this Contract shall be for five (5) years, from September 1, 2024, through August 31, 2029, with the option to renew for an additional five (5) year term, if mutually agreeable." All other terms and conditions in Section X shall remain the same.
- B. Except as expressly modified above, all other terms and conditions of the Prior Contract, including any prior amendments or modifications thereto, shall remain the same.
- C. This Amendment may be signed and sent electronically by the parties. All signed counterparts will be deemed originals and together shall constitute the entire Amendment.

AGREED AS OF THE EFFECTIVE DATE LISTED ABOVE BY THE PARTIES AS SHOWN BELOW:

Collin County Community College District	Abernathy, Roeder, Boyd & Hullett, P.C.
H. Neil Matkin, Ed.D.	Name:
Title: District President	Title:
Date:	Date: